RESOLUTION NO. 2022-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA APPROVING A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH DAWSON COUNTY.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat.§16-201 the City of Lexington has the power to sell and convey, exchange, or lease any real or personal property owned by the City in such manner and upon such terms and conditions as may be deemed in the best interests of the City; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to enter into a Development Agreement with Dawson County whereby certain real estate would be exchanged pursuant to the terms and conditions of said Development Agreement.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, as follows:

Section 1. That the City of Lexington finds the attached Development Agreement to be in the best interests of the City of Lexington.

Section 2. That the Mayor is hereby directed and authorized on behalf of the City of Lexington to enter into the Development Agreement and further authorized to execute any and all documents which may be necessary to effectuate the terms and conditions of said agreement.

Passed and approved June 28, 2022

CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA

Mayor

Attest:

City Clerk